Data sheet 6FB1231-3BM11-7AT0
SIDOOR ATE531S Control device for Platform doors, with protective
coating, with fan, up to 280 kg door weight, 1*RS485, 5*DI, 2*DO, -
25 - +70 °C PROFINET IO Conformance Class C via 2x RJ45
sockets
General information
Product type designation ATE531S
Optional product expansion Standard mounting rail holder 6FB1144-0AT00-3AS0
Manufacturer's article no. of the usable motor 6FB1203-0AT12-7DA0
Manufacturer's article no. of the usable power supply
unit
6FB1112-0AT20-2TR0
Mean time between failures (MTBF) 13 y
Installation type/mounting
Installation and mounting instructions No direct exposure to the sun
Supply voltage
Design of the power supply Via SIDOOR TRANSFORMER or via DC
Rated value (DC) 36 V; with MED280: at 24 V DC max. door speed of 500 mm/s, at
28.8 V DC max. door speed of 800 mm/s. With MEG251: at 24 V
DC max. door speed of 500 mm/s, at 28.8 V DC max. door speed
of 750 mm/s
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 37.1 V
6FB1231-3BM11-7AT0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/3 06/23/2020 © Copyright Siemens
Protection in case of DC supply Use of a circuit breaker in the supply path according to 60898-1,
8A, C-characteristic type SIEMENS: 5SY4108-7 or 5SY4108-
7KK11
Encoder supply